Resolution R-015- 32

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

RESOLUTION LEVYING GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR THE YEAR 2015 TO PAY JUDGMENT AGAINST THE REGENCY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT, IN THE ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF \$98,869.49

WHEREAS, a judgment was entered against Regency Metropolitan District ("District"), in the original amount of \$98,869.49; and

WHEREAS, the District failed to pay or make a tax levy to pay such judgment; and

WHEREAS, the judgment creditor, COCAL Landscape Services, filed the transcript of judgment with the Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County, Colorado ("Board"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 13-60-101, C.R.S., the Board shall levy a tax upon all the taxable property within the limits of the District for the purpose of making provision for the payment of the judgment, and the levy shall not exceed a total of 10 mills for one or more judgments, but in no event less than 10 mills if such judgments will not be discharged by a lesser levy; and

WHEREAS, the Board shall continue to levy such taxes not to exceed a total of 10 mills annually until such judgment is discharged; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County that 1.096 mills shall be levied on all taxable property within the limits of the Regency Metropolitan District, in 2015. It is expected but not certain that this mill levy will fully satisfy the judgment.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 10th day of November, 2015, in Castle Rock, Douglas County, Colorado.

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

BY:

JHLE REPELLA, Chair

CODIE BRENNER, Deputy Clerk

CERTIFICATION OF TAX LEVIES for NON-SCHOOL Governments *

. Submitted th	is date:	11/10/15
LEVY		REVENUE
	mills	\$
< >	mills ‡	: \$ <
	mills	\$
1.096	mills	\$ 6,544.00
1.096	mills	\$ 6,544.00
certify the same le		
		Commissioners
	1.096 1.096 1.096 aces only. certify the same leading, please list all comparison of the company of the same leading and the company of the same leading and the company of the same leading of the same leading and the company of the same leading o	LEVY mills nop6 mills nop6 noph no

Form DLG 70 (rev 7/03)

CERTIFICATION OF TAX LEVIES, continued

THIS APPLIES ONLY TO TITLE 32, ARTICLE 1 SPECIAL DISTRICTS THAT LEVY TAXES FOR PAYMENT OF GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT (32-1-1603 C.R.S.). Special Districts must certify separate mill levies and revenues to the Board of County Commissioners, one each for the funding requirements of each debt (32-1-1603, C.R.S.) Use additional pages as necessary. Total of all levies should be recorded on Page 1, Line 3.

CERTIFY A SEPARATE MILL LEVY FOR EACH BOND OR CONTRACT:

BON	JDS.			
1.	Purpose of Issue:			
1.	Series:			_
	Date of Issue:			
	Coupon Rate:	 		_
	Maturity Date:			
	Levy:			-
	Revenue:	 		_
	Revenue.			_
2.	Purpose of Issue:			
2.	Series:			-
	Date of Issue:			_
	-			-
	Coupon Rate:			_
	Maturity Date:			_
	Levy:			_
	Revenue:			_
CON	TED A CITC.			
	NTRACTS:			
3.	Purpose of Contract:			
	Title:			_
	Date:			
	Principal Amount:			_
	Maturity Date:			_
	Levy:			_
	Revenue:			_
4.	Purpose of Contract:			_
	Title:			_
	Date:			
	Principal Amount:			
	Maturity Date:			
	Levy:			
	Revenue:			

DISTRICT COURT, DOUGLAS COUNTY, COLORADO
Court Address:
Douglas County Justice Center
4000 Justice Way
Castle Rock, CO 80109-7546

^ COURT USE ONLY ^

Case Number: 09CV-002079

Div.: 1

Plaintiff: COCAL LANDSCAPE SERVICES INC

Defendant: REGENCY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT et al

TRANSCRIPT OF JUDGMENT

Original Judgment Amount: \$98,869.49 Judgment Date: December 16, 2009

Revived Judgment Amount: \$.00 Judgment Date:

Judgment Status: UNSATISFIED

Additional Remarks:

JOINTLY AND SEVERALLY INTEREST AT THE RATE OF 8% PER ANNUM FROM APRIL 1, 2009

Debtor(s): REGENCY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

BCX PARTNERS #1 LLC

Creditor(s): COCAL LANDSCAPE SERVICES INC, 12570 E. 39TH AVENUE, DENVER, CO

80239

Balance of Judgment to Date:

\$98,869.49

I hereby certify that the above is a true and complete transcript of the judgment in the above-referenced case which is retained in my office.

(Continued)

DISTRICT COURT, DOUGLAS COUNTY, COLORADO

PAGE:

CASE NO. 09CV-002079 Division 1

(Continued)

Judgment Amount: \$98,869.49 Judgment Date: December 16, 2009

DATE: January 05, 2010

Cheryl A Layne Clerk of Court

DOUGLAS COUNTY

outy Clerk

CERTIFICATION OF VALUATION BY DOUGLAS COUNTY ASSESSOR

Name of Jurisdiction: 4490 - Regency Metro District

IN DOUGLAS COUNTY ON 8/25/2015

New Entity: No

\$0

USE FOR STATUTORY PROPERTY TAX REVENUE LIMIT CALCULATIONS (5.5% LIMIT) ONLY

_		
	ACCORDANCE WITH 39-5-121(2)(a) AND 39-5-128(1), C.R.S. AND NO LATER THAN AUGUST 25, THE ASSESS ALUATION FOR ASSESSMENT FOR THE TAXABLE YEAR 2015 IN DOUGLAS COUNTY. COLORADO	OR CERTIFIES THE TOTAL
1. P	REVIOUS YEAR'S NET TOTAL TAXABLE ASSESSED VALUATION:	\$4,859,640
2. C	URRENT YEAR'S GROSS TOTALTAXABLE ASSESSED VALUATION: *	\$5,970,460
3.	LESS TIF DISTRICT INCREMENT, IF ANY:	\$0
4. C	URRENT YEAR'S NET TOTAL TAXABLE ASSESSED VALUATION:	\$5,970,460
5. N	EW CONSTRUCTION: **	\$407,267
6. IN	ICREASED PRODUCTION OF PRODUCING MINES: #	\$0
7. A	NNEXATIONS/INCLUSIONS:	\$0
8. P	REVIOUSLY EXEMPT FEDERAL PROPERTY: #	\$0
	EW PRIMARY OIL OR GAS PRODUCTION FROM ANY PRODUCING OIL AND GAS LEASEHOLD ## R LAND (29-1-301(1)(b) C.R.S.):	\$0
10. T	AXES COLLECTED LAST YEAR ON OMITTED PROPERTY AS OF AUG. 1 (29-1-301(1))(a) C.R.S.):	\$0.00
11 T/	AXES ABATED AND REFUNDED AS OF AUG. 1 (29-1-301(1)(a) C.R.S.) and (39-10-114(1)(a)(I)(B) C.R.S.):	\$13,518.00
	value reflects personal property exemptions IF enacted by the jurisdiction as authorized by Art. X, Sec.20(8)(b),Colo. construction is defined as: Taxable real property structures and the personal property connected with the structure.	
# Juris	diction must submit respective certifications (Forms DLG 52 AND 52A) to the Division of Local Government in order for the values to	be treated as growth in the limit
	ation. sdiction must apply (Forms DLG 52B) to the Division of Local Government before the value can be treated as growth in the limit calc	ulation.
	USE FOR 'TABOR' LOCAL GROWTH CALCULATIONS ONLY	
	CORDANCE WITH THE PROVISION OF ARTICLE X, SECTION 20, COLO CONST, AND 39-5-121(2)(b),C.R.S. THI L ACTUAL VALUATION FOR THE TAXABLE YEAR 2015 IN DOUGLAS COUNTY, COLORADO ON AUGUST 25	
	JRRENT YEAR'S TOTAL ACTUAL VALUE OF ALL REAL PROPERTY: @	\$74,624,022
	ADDITIONS TO TAXABLE REAL PROPERTY:	
2.	CONSTRUCTION OF TAXABLE REAL PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS:	\$5.115,931
3.	ANNEXATIONS/INCLUSIONS:	\$0
4.	INCREASED MINING PRODUCTION: %	\$0
5.	PREVIOUSLY EXEMPT PROPERTY:	\$0
6.	OIL OR GAS PRODUCTION FROM A NEW WELL:	\$0
7.	TAXABLE REAL PROPERTY OMITTED FROM THE PREVIOUS YEAR'S TAX WARRANT:	\$0
	(If land and/or a structure is picked up as omitted property for multiple years, only the most current year's actual value can be reported as omitted pro	
	DELETIONS FROM TAXABLE REAL PROPERTY:	
8.	DESTRUCTION OF TAXABLE REAL PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS:	\$0
9.	DISCONNECTIONS/EXCLUSION:	\$0
10.	PREVIOUSLY TAXABLE PROPERTY:	\$0
@ This	includes the actual value of all taxable real property plus the actual value of religious, private schools, and charitable real property.	
! Const	ruction is defined as newly constructed taxable real property structures.	
% Inclu	ides production from new mines and increases in production of existing producing mines.	
IN AC	CORDANCE WITH 39-5-128(1), C.R.S. AND NO LATER THAN AUGUST 25, THE ASSESSOR CERTIFIES	
TO S	CHOOL DISTRICTS: 1. TOTAL ACTUAL VALUE OF ALL TAXABLE PROPERTY:>	\$0

NOTE: All levies must be Certified to the Board of County Commissioners NO LATER THAN DECEMBER 15, 2015

Data Date: 8/25/2015

